PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN SCHWAMKRUG	07/08/2014
SIEGFRIED EBNER	07/31/2014
MARTIN BEHLE	07/08/2014
HANNES LAESSIG	07/08/2014
STAN SMITS	07/08/2014
HERBERT FISCHHABER	07/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVOTHERM ELEKTROGERAETE GMBH
Street Address:	TALSTRASSE 35
City:	EGLFING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	082436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29493034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009846USU/3060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Greeley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=0009846USD_DECLARATON_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=0009846USD_DECLARATON_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=0009846USD_DECLARATON_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=0009846USD_DECLARATON_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

Telephone (203) 327-4500 www.ogrp.com

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.63 FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

OGRERAL No. A1A/01:

CONF NEV. NO. MIA/OIA
This Declaration and Assignment, when present, are directed to:
Title of Invention: COMBI OVEN WITH VERTICAL WINDOW
Attorney Docket No.: 0009846USU/3060
The specification of which is attached hereto, or
United States application or PCT international application number 29/493,034 filed on June 5, 2014. Thereby authorize and request the delegated attorneys or agents or those of the Assignee, if any, to insert above the application number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.
Declaration: In accordance with the requirements under 35 U.S.C §115, as a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
 I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as required by 37 C.F.R. §1.63.
 I believe that I am the original inventor when only one inventor is named below or an original joint inventor when more than one inventor is named below of a claimed invention in the above- identified application.
 I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application a defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.
• I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

Attorney Docket No. 0009846USU/3060

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.63 (CONTINUED)

Assi			-4.
MOSI	2	me	HL.

- The above-identified application is not subject to an assignment, or
- © The above-identified application is subject to the following assignment.

Whereas, Convotherm Elektrogerate GmbH	, a corporation of
Germany	having a place of
business at Talstrasse 35, Eglfing, Germany 082436	(the "Assignee"),
desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to gran	nt and hereby grants to the Assignee, the
entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the above-ide	ntified application and in and to any and
all patent applications and patents directed thereto.	

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the above-identified application that may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the above-identified application and all related patents and applications, in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges his or her obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the Assignee and is unaware of any reason why he or she may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

Attorney Docket No. 0009846USU/3060

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.63 (CONTINUED)

Add Inventor

Invento	or Information :			
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
	Christian		Schwamkrug	
Signatu	ire: U Ben	W		antopologica esta de la constitución de la constitu
Date: _	8th July 2014			and the control of th
Remove	Inventor			
	akanota liikutaliikii kannemaaluuf			
Invento	or Information:			
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
	Siegfried		Ebner	
Signatu	ure:	1		
Date: _	3154 July 2014			a antide second a troub south and a deal and a Advis on the security
Remove	Inventor	2000 till att statistisk frå frå frå statistisk fra statistisk och statistisk fra statistisk fra statistisk fr	t professioner en	
				AAALMAD PERSONAL PERSONAL PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF
Prefix	or Information : Given Name	I Middle News	Faciliable	L C
Prenx	Martin	Middle Name	Family Name Behle	Suffix
	ivial cit		benie	
Signatu	ure:	M		
Date: _	8th bly 20)	Uį		an dialeter heli reconsissation din macessora un secure pare
Remove	Inventor			

invent	or Information :		NAMEDICADO AS PROPER CEL MUNICIPIER PARA CURRO COMPOSTIVA CON PROCESSOR PROPERTIES PROPERTIES AND TRANSPORTATION OF THE STREET PROCESSOR PROPERTIES AND THE STREET PROCESSOR PROPERTIES AND THE STREET PROCESSOR PROPERTIES AND THE STREET PROPERTIES AND TH	
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
	Hannes		Laessig	
Signatu	ure:	U. Ci		
				TO CONTRACT CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT CO
Date:		08.07.2014		
anno campa di salah menganyan basah menga	monte en remonstration de de encontrate en	icim additica polocoria anno mita, era sazaronne en anno en con en anno del proprio compresa, presidente del compresa del proprio de presidente del construcción del construcció	INCOMORAZ DOVINARIO SENZI TOTATA SOCRETATA DA VITATA DA CONTROLLO A CO	in and a few rest construction of the second con
Remove	Inventor			
Invent	or Information :			
Consideration with Marriagna statement according	Given Name	Middle Name	I Family Name	Suffix
	Stan	Commission of the Commission o	Smits	NATIONAL CONTROL CONTR
\$07.\$10.00 PRY 1004 (0.470 M.S. OFFICE)	THE PRODUCT AND COMMENT AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
Signatu	ıre:	Constitution of the second		
Date: _	8.7.319	- Juite		
Remove	Inventor			
	and a second of the second of			
Invent	or Information :			
enecular accompanies de la companie	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
	Herbert	The Advisor Control of the Control o	Fischhaber	
Signatu	ıre:	lelf Frs. EC		
ann control and a second con-	лителин жилиминан бана айгаа боогоо она изгалагина в массилист о илимент са теней же австроисти те атирукулит	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		Mark Salah da Sikilah da Sikilah da Sika da Salah
Date:		08.07.2014		

Remove Inventor

PATENT REEL: 033453 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 08/04/2014